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13/02/2024

Dear Parents,

Greetings!

THE NEW INDIAN SCHOOL W.L.L

KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN

CIRCULAR

Kindly note the following notifications:

1. Last regular working days for the Current Academic Year 2023 - 2024 before the
commencement of the Annual Examination:

KG: 03.03.2024 (Sunday)

STD IV - VIII: 25.02.2024 (Sunday)

STD XI: 20.02.2024 (Tuesday)

STD I - I1I: 29.02.2024 (Thursday)

STD IX: 22.02.2024 (Thursday)

2. Declaration of Results & Book Distribution Schedule:

OPEN HOUSE/
BOOK COLLECTION
DAY & CLASSES

LOCATION

REPORT CARD
DISTRIBUTION/
BOOK COLLECTION

REMARKS

STD VIII, IX &XI

GROUND FLOOR

23/03/2024 (SATURDAY) T.T. THOMAS HALL
LKG - STD Il GROUND FLOOR DISTRIBUTION OF
BOOKS FOR THE
24/03/2024 (SUNDAY) T.T. THOMAS HALL ALLOTTED
STD IV - VII GROUND FLOOR CLASSES
: 8 M. TO
25/03/2024 (MONDAY) MESS 02

1:30 P.M.

26/03/2024 (TUESDAY)

27/03/2024 (WEDNESDAY)

28/03/2024 (THURSDAY)
LAST DAY OF
DISTRIBUTION OF BOOKS

T.T. THOMAS HALL
GROUND FLOOR

DISTRIBUTION OF
BOOKS FOR ALL
CLASSES

HKG - STD XII

TIME: 8:00 AM. TO
1:30 P.M.

SIBLINGS BOOK
COLLECTION CAN
BE DONE ON THE
ELDER CHILD’S
OPEN HOUSE DAY

31/03/2024 (SUNDAY)
EASTER HOLIDAY

SCHOOL REMAIN CLOSED





image2.png
Reopening of the school for the New Academic Year (2024 — 2025)

STD X and XII - 01.04.2024 (Monday)
STDI-1L STDIX & XI  -02.04.2024 (Tuesday)
HKG, STD IV- VIII - 03.04.2024 (Wednesday)
LKG -07.04.2024 (Sunday)

Last working day for the 1° Term of the Academic Year (2024 — 2025) for
students:

27/06/2024 (Thursday)

Reopening day after Summer Vacation for students:

01.09.2024 (Sunday) for LKG — STD XII

Please do pay all the fees dues if any, before the commencement of the Annual
Examination.

School Uniform:

Please do arrange adequate sets of school uniforms including the P.E uniforms as per

the previous specifications.

Looking forward for your cooperation.

Thanking you,
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